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Landscape Architecture, PLLC 
 
 
Addendum # 3 ‐ UNCC Remembrance Memorial 
SCO # 20‐21775‐01A, Code: 41926, Item 309 
 
May 5, 2022       
 
This ADDENDUM is to be a part of the contract documents and modifies and takes precedence over the 
original bid documents, as noted below and in any attached documents. Original items of the plans and 
specifications that have been modified, amended, voided or suspended through previous addenda, 
shall remain in effect. It is the responsibility of the Bidder to notify and/or distribute this ADDENDUM to 
those sub-bidders who have received prints or digital files. The Bidder is to acknowledge receipt of this 
ADDENDUM in the space provided on the Bid Form. 
 
NOTIFICATION OF BID READVERTISEMENT 
 

 Sealed proposals will be received by 2:00pm, Tuesday, May 17, 2022 at Cone University Center 
in Cone 112.   

 Please note: 
 

Bidders who will not attend the Bid Opening need to ensure their sealed bids are delivered no later 
than 12:00 pm bid day to the following: 
 

  Mailed Proposals: 
  Attn: Elizabeth Frere – Planning, Design and Construction 
  The University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

Facilities Management – Planning, Design & Construction  
9201 University City Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC 28223‐0001 
(252) 341‐2345 

 

Or 
 

Hand‐Delivered: 
Attn: Elizabeth Frere – Planning, Design and Construction 

  The University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
Facilities Management/Campus Police Building (building #55 on campus map) 
2nd Floor – Planning, Design and Construction 
9151 Cameron Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC 28223  
(252) 341‐2345 

 

CLARIFICATION TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 099000 – PAINTING (ADDED VIA ADDENDUM #1) 
 

 The Base Bid for the project includes the plain steel structure as shown on the plans. 
 
ATTACHMENTS 
 

 University of North Carolina at Charlotte Remembrance Memorial ‐ Plan Holders List 
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                          711 W. North Street 
      Raleigh, NC  27603  

   Tel:  919.838.9600  
e-mail: jennifer@susanhatchell.com 

 
 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte Remembrance Memorial ‐ Plan Holders List 
Updated: May 5, 2022 
 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
Elizabeth Frere, PLA, MUD 
Assistant Director of Planning 
9201 University City Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC 28223 
Bus: (704) 687‐0558 
efrere@uncc.edu  
 

Susan Hatchell Landscape Architecture, PLLC 
Jennifer Steed 
711 W. North Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Bus: (919) 838‐9600 
Cell: (919) 845‐8397 
jennifer@susanhatchell.com  
 

Duncan‐Parnell 
900 S McDowell Street 
Charlotte, NC 28204 
Bus: (704) 526‐1856 
Michaela.bruinius@duncan‐parnell.com 
 

McGraw‐Hill Construction / 
Dodge Data & Analytics 
www.construction.com  
Bus: (877) 784‐9556 
support@construction.com  
 

Metrolina Minority Contractors Association 
(MMCA) 
www.mmcaofcharlotte.org 
Bus: (877) 526‐6205 
mmca@mmcaofcharlotte.org 
 

Construct Connect 
www.constructconnect.com 
Bus: (877) 794‐8089 
content@constructconnect.com  
Logan.Hinton@constructconnect.com  
 

Monument Warehouse 
Divya Muruganantham 
www.monumentwarehouse.com 
Bus: 1‐800‐300‐8025 
dm@monumentwarehouse.com  
 

Construction Journal 
Jessica Thomas 
Bus: (772) 781‐2144, ext. 464 
jthomas@constructionjournal.com  
 
Polycor 
Gorica Sefer 
www.polycor.com 
Bus: (212) 920‐4563 
Gorica.sefer@polycor.com 
 

Heartland Contracting, LLC 
Marcy Bearden 
1064 Van Buren Ave Suite 8 
Indian Trail, NC 28079 
Bus: (704) 882‐3004 
mbearden@heartlandnc.com 
 

Draw Enterprises, Inc. 
Steve Jackson 
8100 Wilkinson Blvd., Suite 105 
Charlotte, NC 28214 
Bus: (704) 527‐6446 x104 
steve@drawenterprises.com 
 

I.L. Long Construction Co., Inc. 
Rachel Collins 
P.O. Box 4186 
Winston‐Salem, NC 27115 
Bus: (336) 661‐1887 
rcollins@illong.com 
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Chicago Metal Rolled Products 
Steve Shanks 
Project Coordinator 
Bus: (773) 523-5757 x160 
sshanks@cmrp.com 
 

Tulsa Tube Bending 
Chuck Rogall 
Sales Rep/Shipping Coordinator 
Bus: (918) 508-7218 
crogall@ttb.com 
 

American Manufacturing & Engineering 
Company, Inc. 
AMECO USA Metal Fabrication Solutions, LLC 
ArcAlloy Custom Metal Fabricating & Welding, 
LLC 
David Kloss 
Director: Sales, Advertising and Marketing 
Bus: (440) 899-9400 x108 
David.Kloss@AMECO-USA.com  
 


